
ISU WORLD SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2020

Hamar Olympic Hall - Hamar (NOR) / 28.02 - 01.03.2020

PARTICIPANTS LADIES

Name CountryNr Date of Birth

AUT 151 Vanessa HERZOG 04-07-1995

BEL 152 Stien VANHOUTTE 14-03-1996

BLR 153 Hanna NIFANTAVA 17-10-1999

CAN 154 Kaylin IRVINE 03-09-1990
CAN 155 Abigail MCCLUSKEY 26-07-1996
CAN 156 Heather MCLEAN 04-01-1993

CHN 157 Qishi LI 16-08-1993
CHN 158 Ruining TIAN 17-01-1997
CHN 159 Xin ZHAO 31-12-1992

GER 160 Katja FRANZEN 12-01-1990

JPN 161 Arisa GO 12-12-1987
JPN 162 Nao KODAIRA 26-05-1986
JPN 163 Miho TAKAGI 22-05-1994

KOR 164 Min Ji KIM 11-04-2000

NED 165 Letitia DE JONG 05-03-1993
NED 166 Sanneke DE NEELING 19-04-1996
NED 167 Jutta LEERDAM 30-12-1998
NED 168 Jorien TER MORS 21-12-1989

NOR 169 Hege BØKKO 05-09-1991
NOR 170 Ida NJÅTUN 06-02-1991
NOR 171 Julie Nistad SAMSONSEN 05-04-2000

POL 172 Andzelika WÓJCIK 08-11-1996
POL 173 Kaja ZIOMEK 03-08-1997

RUS 174 Olga FATKULINA 23-01-1990
RUS 175 Angelina GOLIKOVA 17-09-1991
RUS 176 Daria KACHANOVA 17-09-1997
RUS 177 Irina KUZNETSOVA 11-07-1998

TPE 178 Yu-Ting HUANG 29-03-1988

USA 179 Brittany BOWE 24-02-1988
USA 180 Kimi GOETZ 13-08-1994

Number of Participants: 30

Number of Nations: 14
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ISU WORLD SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2020

Hamar Olympic Hall - Hamar (NOR) / 28.02 - 01.03.2020

PARTICIPANTS MEN

Name CountryNr Date of Birth

BEL 51 Mathias VOSTÉ 20-05-1994

BLR 52 Ignat GOLOVATSIUK 05-05-1997

CAN 53 Laurent DUBREUIL 25-07-1992
CAN 54 David LA RUE 20-08-1998

CHN 55 Enxue CHEN 26-08-1996
CHN 56 Zhongyan NING 03-11-1999

GER 57 Hendrik DOMBEK 17-06-1997
GER 58 Joel DUFTER 18-03-1995
GER 59 Nico IHLE 02-12-1985
GER 60 Jeremias MARX 25-09-1997

ITA 61 David BOSA 28-04-1992
ITA 62 Mirko Giacomo NENZI 14-11-1989

JPN 63 Yamato MATSUI 24-11-1997
JPN 64 Tatsuya SHINHAMA 11-07-1996
JPN 65 Daichi YAMANAKA 01-05-1990

KAZ 66 Artur GALIYEV 14-05-2000
KAZ 67 Alexander KLENKO 12-01-1994

KOR 68 Min Kyu CHA 16-03-1993
KOR 69 Jae Woong CHUNG 02-06-1999
KOR 70 Young Jin KIM 23-02-1995

NED 71 Dai Dai NTAB 17-08-1994
NED 72 Kjeld NUIS 10-11-1989
NED 73 Lennart VELEMA 08-07-1993
NED 74 Kai VERBIJ 25-09-1994

NOR 75 Odin By FARSTAD 01-12-1997
NOR 76 Sindre HENRIKSEN 24-07-1992
NOR 77 Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN 02-10-1992
NOR 78 Henrik Fagerli RUKKE 20-10-1996

POL 79 Sebastian KLOSINSKI 04-08-1992
POL 80 Artur NOGAL 26-08-1990
POL 81 Damian ZUREK 17-09-1999

RUS 82 Pavel KULIZHNIKOV 20-04-1994
RUS 83 Victor LOBAS 15-02-1995
RUS 84 Ruslan MURASHOV 29-12-1992
RUS 85 Viktor MUSHTAKOV 19-12-1996

Number of Participants: 35

Number of Nations: 13
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ISU WORLD SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2020

Hamar Olympic Hall - Hamar (NOR) / 28.02 - 01.03.2020

1. DRAW LADIES 500m

Friday, 28 February 2020

Lane Name CountryNrPair PB

Xin ZHAOIn 159 CHN 38.15
1

Yu-Ting HUANG

Min Ji KIM

In

Out

178

164

TPE

KOR

38.18

39.33
2

Katja FRANZEN

Ida NJÅTUN

In

Out

160

170

GER

NOR

39.24

38.69
3

Qishi LI

Hanna NIFANTAVA

In

Out

157

153

CHN

BLR

37.93

38.65
4

Hege BØKKO

Stien VANHOUTTE

In

Out

169

152

NOR

BEL

37.43

39.52
5

Andzelika WÓJCIK

Abigail MCCLUSKEY

In

Out

172

155

POL

CAN

38.42

39.09
6

Kaja ZIOMEK

Brittany BOWE

In

Out

173

179

POL

USA

37.79

37.03
7

Miho TAKAGI

Ruining TIAN

In

Out

163

158

JPN

CHN

37.22

37.85
8

Jorien TER MORS

Heather MCLEAN

In

Out

168

156

NED

CAN

37.39

37.27
9

Daria KACHANOVA

Arisa GO

In

Out

176

161

RUS

JPN

37.47

37.05
10

Letitia DE JONG

Nao KODAIRA

In

Out

165

162

NED

JPN

37.19

36.39
11

Olga FATKULINA

Angelina GOLIKOVA

In

Out

174

175

RUS

RUS

36.78

36.74
12

Jutta LEERDAM

Vanessa HERZOG

In

Out

167

151

NED

AUT

37.30

36.83
13

Kaylin IRVINE

Kimi GOETZ

In

Out

154

180

CAN

USA

37.26

37.18
14

Referee: Dan IMMERFALL (USA)  /  Starter: Brad BATES (CAN)
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ISU WORLD SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2020

Hamar Olympic Hall - Hamar (NOR) / 28.02 - 01.03.2020

1. RESULT LADIES 500m
Friday, 28 February 2020

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 163 37.51Miho TAKAGI In8  37.5101 JPN

 162 37.53Nao KODAIRA Out11  37.5302 JPN 0.02

 151 37.53Vanessa HERZOG Out13  37.5302 AUT 0.02

 174 37.72Olga FATKULINA In12  37.7204 RUS 0.21

 175 37.77Angelina GOLIKOVA Out12  37.7705 RUS 0.26

 161 37.80Arisa GO Out10  37.8006 JPN 0.29

 176 37.91Daria KACHANOVA In10  37.9107 RUS 0.40

 154 38.00Kaylin IRVINE In14  38.0008 CAN 0.49

 179 38.13Brittany BOWE Out7  38.1309 USA 0.62

 156 38.15Heather MCLEAN Out9  38.15010 CAN 0.64

 165 38.18Letitia DE JONG In11  38.18011 NED 0.67

 168 38.22Jorien TER MORS In9  38.22012 NED 0.71

 180 38.24Kimi GOETZ Out14  38.24013 USA 0.73

 167 38.30Jutta LEERDAM In13  38.30014 NED 0.79

 158 38.30Ruining TIAN Out8  38.30014 CHN 0.79

 173 38.33Kaja ZIOMEK In7  38.33016 POL 0.82

 159 38.53Xin ZHAO In1  38.53017 CHN 1.02

 157 38.80Qishi LI In4  38.80018 CHN 1.29

 169 39.17Hege BØKKO In5  39.17019 NOR 1.66

 172 39.33Andzelika WÓJCIK In6  39.33020 POL 1.82

 153 39.39Hanna NIFANTAVA Out4  39.39021 BLR 1.88

 178 39.49Yu-Ting HUANG In2  39.49022 TPE 1.98

 170 39.58Ida NJÅTUN Out3  39.58023 NOR 2.07

 164 39.62Min Ji KIM Out2  39.62024 KOR 2.11

 155 39.90Abigail MCCLUSKEY Out6  39.90025 CAN 2.39

 160 39.93Katja FRANZEN In3  39.93026 GER 2.42

 152 39.97Stien VANHOUTTE Out5  39.97027 BEL 2.46

Referee: Dan IMMERFALL (USA)

Starter: Brad BATES (CAN)

Start: 17:30 - End: 18:00

Temp: 16.2°C

Hum: 17.9%

Ice Temp: -8.8°C

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 18:00:56  28.feb.2020 page 1 of 1 



ISU WORLD SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2020

Hamar Olympic Hall - Hamar (NOR) / 28.02 - 01.03.2020

1. RESULT BY PAIRS LADIES 500m
Friday, 28 February 2020

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 159.  Xin ZHAO - CHN

   10.76 (10.76)100m 16

   38.53 (27.77)FINISH 17

 2 178.  Yu-Ting HUANG - TPE 164.  Min Ji KIM - KOR

   11.28 (11.28)100m 27

   39.49 (28.20)FINISH 22

   11.03 (11.03)100m 20

   39.62 (28.58)FINISH 24

 3 160.  Katja FRANZEN - GER 170.  Ida NJÅTUN - NOR

   11.17 (11.17)100m 24

   39.93 (28.76)FINISH 26

   11.15 (11.15)100m 23

   39.58 (28.43)FINISH 23

 4 157.  Qishi LI - CHN 153.  Hanna NIFANTAVA - BLR

   11.12 (11.12)100m 22

   38.80 (27.68)FINISH 18

   10.82 (10.82)100m 17

   39.39 (28.57)FINISH 21

 5 169.  Hege BØKKO - NOR 152.  Stien VANHOUTTE - BEL

   11.04 (11.04)100m 21

   39.17 (28.13)FINISH 19

   11.20 (11.20)100m 25

   39.97 (28.77)FINISH 27

 6 172.  Andzelika WÓJCIK - POL 155.  Abigail MCCLUSKEY - CAN

   10.73 (10.73)100m 15

   39.33 (28.60)FINISH 20

   11.27 (11.27)100m 26

   39.90 (28.63)FINISH 25

 7 173.  Kaja ZIOMEK - POL 179.  Brittany BOWE - USA

   10.57 (10.57)100m 8

   38.33 (27.75)FINISH 16

   10.60 (10.60)100m 11

   38.13 (27.53)FINISH 9

 8 163.  Miho TAKAGI - JPN 158.  Ruining TIAN - CHN

   10.49 (10.49)100m 6

   37.51 (27.02)FINISH 1

   10.58 (10.58)100m 9

   38.30 (27.72)FINISH 14

 9 168.  Jorien TER MORS - NED 156.  Heather MCLEAN - CAN

   10.82 (10.82)100m 17

   38.22 (27.40)FINISH 12

   10.58 (10.58)100m 9

   38.15 (27.57)FINISH 10

 10 176.  Daria KACHANOVA - RUS 161.  Arisa GO - JPN

   10.44 (10.44)100m 1

   37.91 (27.47)FINISH 7

   10.46 (10.46)100m 3

   37.80 (27.34)FINISH 6
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Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 11 165.  Letitia DE JONG - NED 162.  Nao KODAIRA - JPN

   10.67 (10.67)100m 14

   38.18 (27.51)FINISH 11

   10.48 (10.48)100m 4

   37.53 (27.05)FINISH 2

 12 174.  Olga FATKULINA - RUS 175.  Angelina GOLIKOVA - RUS

   10.60 (10.60)100m 11

   37.72 (27.12)FINISH 4

   10.44 (10.44)100m 1

   37.77 (27.34)FINISH 5

 13 167.  Jutta LEERDAM - NED 151.  Vanessa HERZOG - AUT

   10.88 (10.88)100m 19

   38.30 (27.42)FINISH 14

   10.48 (10.48)100m 4

   37.53 (27.05)FINISH 2

 14 154.  Kaylin IRVINE - CAN 180.  Kimi GOETZ - USA

   10.49 (10.49)100m 6

   38.00 (27.51)FINISH 8

   10.63 (10.63)100m 13

   38.24 (27.61)FINISH 13
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ISU WORLD SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2020

Hamar Olympic Hall - Hamar (NOR) / 28.02 - 01.03.2020

2. DRAW MEN 500m

Friday, 28 February 2020

Lane Name CountryNrPair PB

Artur GALIYEV

Odin By FARSTAD

In

Out

66

75

KAZ

NOR

35.51

35.27
1

Young Jin KIM

Henrik Fagerli RUKKE

In

Out

70

78

KOR

NOR

35.31

34.70
2

Kjeld NUIS

Hendrik DOMBEK

In

Out

72

57

NED

GER

34.79

35.01
3

Mathias VOSTÉ

Jae Woong CHUNG

In

Out

51

69

BEL

KOR

35.18

34.66
4

Zhongyan NING

Damian ZUREK

In

Out

56

81

CHN

POL

35.27

35.33
5

David BOSA

Alexander KLENKO

In

Out

61

67

ITA

KAZ

34.59

35.18
6

Artur NOGAL

Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN

In

Out

80

77

POL

NOR

34.56

34.28
7

Joel DUFTER

Dai Dai NTAB

In

Out

58

71

GER

NED

34.85

34.15
8

Kai VERBIJ

David LA RUE

In

Out

74

54

NED

CAN

34.13

34.86
9

Ignat GOLOVATSIUK

Nico IHLE

In

Out

52

59

BLR

GER

34.69

34.35
10

Min Kyu CHA

Pavel KULIZHNIKOV

In

Out

68

82

KOR

RUS

34.03

33.61
11

Ruslan MURASHOV

Daichi YAMANAKA

In

Out

84

65

RUS

JPN

33.99

34.06
12

Yamato MATSUI

Laurent DUBREUIL

In

Out

63

53

JPN

CAN

34.24

34.11
13

Tatsuya SHINHAMA

Viktor MUSHTAKOV

In

Out

64

85

JPN

RUS

33.79

34.05
14

Referee: Kalle SKOOG (SWE)  /  Starter: Ole Herman SÖRLI (NOR)
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ISU WORLD SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2020

Hamar Olympic Hall - Hamar (NOR) / 28.02 - 01.03.2020

2. RESULT MEN 500m
Friday, 28 February 2020

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 53 34.55Laurent DUBREUIL Out13  34.5501 CAN

 64 34.58Tatsuya SHINHAMA In14  34.5802 JPN 0.03

 82 34.60Pavel KULIZHNIKOV Out11  34.6003 RUS 0.05

 84 34.65Ruslan MURASHOV In12  34.6504 RUS 0.10

 68 34.71Min Kyu CHA In11  34.7105 KOR 0.16

 85 34.83Viktor MUSHTAKOV Out14  34.8306 RUS 0.28

 63 34.89Yamato MATSUI In13  34.8907 JPN 0.34

 77 34.90Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN Out7  34.9008 NOR 0.35

 74 34.93Kai VERBIJ In9  34.9309 NED 0.38

 71 35.08Dai Dai NTAB Out8  35.08010 NED 0.53

 65 35.09Daichi YAMANAKA Out12  35.09011 JPN 0.54

 58 35.11Joel DUFTER In8  35.11012 GER 0.56

 59 35.15Nico IHLE Out10  35.15013 GER 0.60

 80 35.24Artur NOGAL In7  35.24014 POL 0.69

 72 35.29Kjeld NUIS In3  35.29015 NED 0.74

 70 35.34Young Jin KIM In2  35.34016 KOR 0.79

 78 35.46Henrik Fagerli RUKKE Out2  35.46017 NOR 0.91

 54 35.48David LA RUE Out9  35.48018 CAN 0.93

 51 35.53Mathias VOSTÉ In4  35.53019 BEL 0.98

 52 35.55Ignat GOLOVATSIUK In10  35.55020 BLR 1.00

 56 35.56Zhongyan NING In5  35.56021 CHN 1.01

 57 35.61Hendrik DOMBEK Out3  35.61022 GER 1.06

 67 35.62Alexander KLENKO Out6  35.62023 KAZ 1.07

 75 35.69Odin By FARSTAD Out1  35.69024 NOR 1.14

 81 35.74Damian ZUREK Out5  35.74025 POL 1.19

 66 35.82Artur GALIYEV In1  35.82026 KAZ 1.27

 61 35.89David BOSA In6  35.89027 ITA 1.34

 69 1:21.55Jae Woong CHUNG Out4  81.55028 KOR 47.00

Referee: Kalle SKOOG (SWE)

Starter: Ole Herman SÖRLI (NOR)

Start: 18:07 - End: 18:36

Temp: 16.3°C

Hum: 21.5%

Ice Temp: -9°C
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ISU WORLD SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2020

Hamar Olympic Hall - Hamar (NOR) / 28.02 - 01.03.2020

2. RESULT BY PAIRS MEN 500m
Friday, 28 February 2020

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 66.  Artur GALIYEV - KAZ 75.  Odin By FARSTAD - NOR

    9.90 (09.90)100m 17

   35.82 (25.92)FINISH 26

   10.12 (10.12)100m 28

   35.69 (25.57)FINISH 24

 2 70.  Young Jin KIM - KOR 78.  Henrik Fagerli RUKKE - NOR

    9.83 (09.83)100m 12

   35.34 (25.51)FINISH 16

    9.87 (09.87)100m 14

   35.46 (25.59)FINISH 17

 3 72.  Kjeld NUIS - NED 57.  Hendrik DOMBEK - GER

    9.93 (09.93)100m 20

   35.29 (25.36)FINISH 15

    9.79 (09.79)100m 10

   35.61 (25.82)FINISH 22

 4 51.  Mathias VOSTÉ - BEL 69.  Jae Woong CHUNG - KOR

   10.02 (10.02)100m 24

   35.53 (25.51)FINISH 19

    9.91 (09.91)100m 18

 1:21.55 (71.64)FINISH 28

 5 56.  Zhongyan NING - CHN 81.  Damian ZUREK - POL

   10.11 (10.11)100m 27

   35.56 (25.45)FINISH 21

   10.10 (10.10)100m 26

   35.74 (25.64)FINISH 25

 6 61.  David BOSA - ITA 67.  Alexander KLENKO - KAZ

   10.04 (10.04)100m 25

   35.89 (25.85)FINISH 27

   10.00 (10.00)100m 23

   35.62 (25.62)FINISH 23

 7 80.  Artur NOGAL - POL 77.  Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN - NOR

    9.89 (09.89)100m 15

   35.24 (25.35)FINISH 14

    9.92 (09.92)100m 19

   34.90 (24.98)FINISH 8

 8 58.  Joel DUFTER - GER 71.  Dai Dai NTAB - NED

    9.93 (09.93)100m 20

   35.11 (25.17)FINISH 12

    9.77 (09.77)100m 9

   35.08 (25.31)FINISH 10

 9 74.  Kai VERBIJ - NED 54.  David LA RUE - CAN

    9.82 (09.82)100m 11

   34.93 (25.11)FINISH 9

    9.83 (09.83)100m 12

   35.48 (25.65)FINISH 18

 10 52.  Ignat GOLOVATSIUK - BLR 59.  Nico IHLE - GER

    9.97 (09.97)100m 22

   35.55 (25.58)FINISH 20

    9.89 (09.89)100m 15

   35.15 (25.26)FINISH 13
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Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 11 68.  Min Kyu CHA - KOR 82.  Pavel KULIZHNIKOV - RUS

    9.70 (09.70)100m 6

   34.71 (25.01)FINISH 5

    9.61 (09.61)100m 3

   34.60 (24.99)FINISH 3

 12 84.  Ruslan MURASHOV - RUS 65.  Daichi YAMANAKA - JPN

    9.75 (09.75)100m 8

   34.65 (24.90)FINISH 4

    9.64 (09.64)100m 4

   35.09 (25.45)FINISH 11

 13 63.  Yamato MATSUI - JPN 53.  Laurent DUBREUIL - CAN

    9.73 (09.73)100m 7

   34.89 (25.16)FINISH 7

    9.69 (09.69)100m 5

   34.55 (24.86)FINISH 1

 14 64.  Tatsuya SHINHAMA - JPN 85.  Viktor MUSHTAKOV - RUS

    9.49 (09.49)100m 1

   34.58 (25.09)FINISH 2

    9.60 (09.60)100m 2

   34.83 (25.23)FINISH 6
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ISU WORLD SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2020

Hamar Olympic Hall - Hamar (NOR) / 28.02 - 01.03.2020

3. DRAW LADIES 1000m

Friday, 28 February 2020

Lane Name CountryNrPair PB

Andzelika WÓJCIKIn 172 POL 1:17.57
1

Hege BØKKO

Ida NJÅTUN

In

Out

169

170

NOR

NOR

1:13.81

1:14.37
2

Min Ji KIM

Hanna NIFANTAVA

In

Out

164

153

KOR

BLR

1:18.40

1:18.21
3

Heather MCLEAN

Ruining TIAN

In

Out

156

158

CAN

CHN

1:14.36

1:15.47
4

Katja FRANZEN

Abigail MCCLUSKEY

In

Out

160

155

GER

CAN

1:18.47

1:15.60
5

Kaja ZIOMEK

Stien VANHOUTTE

In

Out

173

152

POL

BEL

1:15.17

1:18.78
6

Yu-Ting HUANG

Qishi LI

In

Out

178

157

TPE

CHN

1:13.92

1:13.94
7

Arisa GO

Kaylin IRVINE

In

Out

161

154

JPN

CAN

1:14.07

1:14.41
8

Jorien TER MORS

Vanessa HERZOG

In

Out

168

151

NED

AUT

1:12.53

1:13.43
9

Xin ZHAO

Angelina GOLIKOVA

In

Out

159

175

CHN

RUS

1:14.18

1:13.14
10

Olga FATKULINA

Daria KACHANOVA

In

Out

174

176

RUS

RUS

1:12.33

1:12.98
11

Letitia DE JONG

Miho TAKAGI

In

Out

165

163

NED

JPN

1:12.99

1:11.71
12

Kimi GOETZ

Jutta LEERDAM

In

Out

180

167

USA

NED

1:12.70

1:11.84
13

Nao KODAIRA

Brittany BOWE

In

Out

162

179

JPN

USA

1:11.77

1:11.61
14

Referee: Dan IMMERFALL (USA)  /  Starter: Brad BATES (CAN)
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ISU WORLD SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2020

Hamar Olympic Hall - Hamar (NOR) / 28.02 - 01.03.2020

3. RESULT LADIES 1000m
Friday, 28 February 2020

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 163 1:13.75Miho TAKAGI Out12  36.8751 JPN

 167 1:14.54Jutta LEERDAM Out13  37.2702 NED 0.79

 168 1:14.59Jorien TER MORS In9  37.2953 NED 0.84

 165 1:14.85Letitia DE JONG In12  37.4254 NED 1.10

 179 1:15.09Brittany BOWE Out14  37.5455 USA 1.34

 174 1:15.15Olga FATKULINA In11  37.5756 RUS 1.40

 175 1:15.44Angelina GOLIKOVA Out10  37.7207 RUS 1.69

 162 1:15.44Nao KODAIRA In14  37.7207 JPN 1.69

 161 1:15.64Arisa GO In8  37.8209 JPN 1.89

 157 1:15.66Qishi LI Out7  37.83010 CHN 1.91

 180 1:15.84Kimi GOETZ In13  37.92011 USA 2.09

 159 1:16.01Xin ZHAO In10  38.00512 CHN 2.26

 176 1:16.08Daria KACHANOVA Out11  38.04013 RUS 2.33

 154 1:16.28Kaylin IRVINE Out8  38.14014 CAN 2.53

 151 1:16.69Vanessa HERZOG Out9  38.34515 AUT 2.94

 169 1:17.32Hege BØKKO In2  38.66016 NOR 3.57

 170 1:17.33Ida NJÅTUN Out2  38.66517 NOR 3.58

 156 1:17.42Heather MCLEAN In4  38.71018 CAN 3.67

 173 1:18.15Kaja ZIOMEK In6  39.07519 POL 4.40

 178 1:18.17Yu-Ting HUANG In7  39.08520 TPE 4.42

 155 1:18.39Abigail MCCLUSKEY Out5  39.19521 CAN 4.64

 158 1:19.04Ruining TIAN Out4  39.52022 CHN 5.29

 160 1:19.20Katja FRANZEN In5  39.60023 GER 5.45

 152 1:19.61Stien VANHOUTTE Out6  39.80524 BEL 5.86

 153 1:19.69Hanna NIFANTAVA Out3  39.84525 BLR 5.94

 164 1:21.19Min Ji KIM In3  40.59526 KOR 7.44

 172 1:21.64Andzelika WÓJCIK In1  40.82027 POL 7.89

Referee: Dan IMMERFALL (USA)

Starter: Brad BATES (CAN)

Start: 18:53 - End: 19:26

Temp: 16.4°C

Hum: 22%

Ice Temp: -9.2°C
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ISU WORLD SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2020

Hamar Olympic Hall - Hamar (NOR) / 28.02 - 01.03.2020

3. RESULT BY PAIRS LADIES 1000m
Friday, 28 February 2020

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 172.  Andzelika WÓJCIK - POL

   18.48 (18.48)200m 19

   48.13 (29.65)600m 27

 1:21.64 (33.51)FINISH 27

 2 169.  Hege BØKKO - NOR 170.  Ida NJÅTUN - NOR

   18.51 (18.51)200m 20

   46.91 (28.40)600m 19

 1:17.32 (30.41)FINISH 16

   18.99 (18.99)200m 26

   47.48 (28.49)600m 22

 1:17.33 (29.85)FINISH 17

 3 164.  Min Ji KIM - KOR 153.  Hanna NIFANTAVA - BLR

   18.71 (18.71)200m 24

   47.94 (29.23)600m 25

 1:21.19 (33.25)FINISH 26

   18.35 (18.35)200m 17

   47.09 (28.74)600m 21

 1:19.69 (32.60)FINISH 25

 4 156.  Heather MCLEAN - CAN 158.  Ruining TIAN - CHN

   18.03 (18.03)200m 12

   46.40 (28.37)600m 17

 1:17.42 (31.02)FINISH 18

   18.12 (18.12)200m 15

   46.56 (28.44)600m 18

 1:19.04 (32.48)FINISH 22

 5 160.  Katja FRANZEN - GER 155.  Abigail MCCLUSKEY - CAN

   18.63 (18.63)200m 22

   47.50 (28.87)600m 23

 1:19.20 (31.70)FINISH 23

   19.05 (19.05)200m 27

   47.94 (28.89)600m 25

 1:18.39 (30.45)FINISH 21

 6 173.  Kaja ZIOMEK - POL 152.  Stien VANHOUTTE - BEL

   17.93 (17.93)200m 9

   46.01 (28.08)600m 14

 1:18.15 (32.14)FINISH 19

   18.82 (18.82)200m 25

   47.71 (28.89)600m 24

 1:19.61 (31.90)FINISH 24

 7 178.  Yu-Ting HUANG - TPE 157.  Qishi LI - CHN

   18.69 (18.69)200m 23

   46.92 (28.23)600m 20

 1:18.17 (31.25)FINISH 20

   18.55 (18.55)200m 21

   46.09 (27.54)600m 15

 1:15.66 (29.57)FINISH 10

 8 161.  Arisa GO - JPN 154.  Kaylin IRVINE - CAN

   17.86 (17.86)200m 6

   45.82 (27.96)600m 11

 1:15.64 (29.82)FINISH 9

   17.99 (17.99)200m 10

   45.64 (27.65)600m 10

 1:16.28 (30.64)FINISH 14

 9 168.  Jorien TER MORS - NED 151.  Vanessa HERZOG - AUT

   18.18 (18.18)200m 16

   45.55 (27.37)600m 8

 1:14.59 (29.05)FINISH 3

   17.99 (17.99)200m 10

   45.93 (27.94)600m 13

 1:16.69 (30.76)FINISH 15
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Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 10 159.  Xin ZHAO - CHN 175.  Angelina GOLIKOVA - RUS

   18.10 (18.10)200m 14

   45.83 (27.73)600m 12

 1:16.01 (30.18)FINISH 12

   17.91 (17.91)200m 8

   45.60 (27.69)600m 9

 1:15.44 (29.84)FINISH 7

 11 174.  Olga FATKULINA - RUS 176.  Daria KACHANOVA - RUS

   17.76 (17.76)200m 1

   45.11 (27.34)600m 2

 1:15.15 (30.04)FINISH 6

   17.78 (17.78)200m 2

   45.27 (27.49)600m 4

 1:16.08 (30.81)FINISH 13

 12 165.  Letitia DE JONG - NED 163.  Miho TAKAGI - JPN

   17.90 (17.90)200m 7

   45.32 (27.42)600m 5

 1:14.85 (29.53)FINISH 4

   17.84 (17.84)200m 4

   45.02 (27.18)600m 1

 1:13.75 (28.73)FINISH 1

 13 180.  Kimi GOETZ - USA 167.  Jutta LEERDAM - NED

   18.35 (18.35)200m 17

   46.21 (27.86)600m 16

 1:15.84 (29.63)FINISH 11

   18.04 (18.04)200m 13

   45.22 (27.18)600m 3

 1:14.54 (29.32)FINISH 2

 14 162.  Nao KODAIRA - JPN 179.  Brittany BOWE - USA

   17.85 (17.85)200m 5

   45.43 (27.58)600m 6

 1:15.44 (30.01)FINISH 7

   17.83 (17.83)200m 3

   45.48 (27.65)600m 7

 1:15.09 (29.61)FINISH 5
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ISU WORLD SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2020

Hamar Olympic Hall - Hamar (NOR) / 28.02 - 01.03.2020

CLASSIFICATION DETAILED LADIES

Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 1000m 500m 1000mNr

Miho TAKAGI1  74.38537.51 (1) 1:13.75 (1)I  37.510 O  36.875 O163 JPN

Nao KODAIRA2  75.250 0.8737.53 (2) 1:15.44 (7)O  37.530 I  37.720 I162 JPN

Olga FATKULINA3  75.295 0.9137.72 (4) 1:15.15 (6)I  37.720 I  37.575 O174 RUS

Angelina GOLIKOVA4  75.490 1.1137.77 (5) 1:15.44 (7)O  37.770 O  37.720 I175 RUS

Jorien TER MORS5  75.515 1.1338.22 (12) 1:14.59 (3)I  38.220 I  37.295 O168 NED

Jutta LEERDAM6  75.570 1.1938.30 (14) 1:14.54 (2)I  38.300 O  37.270 O167 NED

Letitia DE JONG7  75.605 1.2238.18 (11) 1:14.85 (4)I  38.180 I  37.425 O165 NED

Arisa GO8  75.620 1.2437.80 (6) 1:15.64 (9)O  37.800 I  37.820 I161 JPN

Brittany BOWE9  75.675 1.2938.13 (9) 1:15.09 (5)O  38.130 O  37.545 I179 USA

Vanessa HERZOG10  75.875 1.4937.53 (2) 1:16.69 (15)O  37.530 O  38.345 I151 AUT

Daria KACHANOVA11  75.950 1.5737.91 (7) 1:16.08 (13)I  37.910 O  38.040 O176 RUS

Kaylin IRVINE12  76.140 1.7638.00 (8) 1:16.28 (14)I  38.000 O  38.140 O154 CAN

Kimi GOETZ13  76.160 1.7838.24 (13) 1:15.84 (11)O  38.240 I  37.920 I180 USA

Xin ZHAO14  76.535 2.1538.53 (17) 1:16.01 (12)I  38.530 I  38.005 O159 CHN

Qishi LI15  76.630 2.2538.80 (18) 1:15.66 (10)I  38.800 O  37.830 O157 CHN

Heather MCLEAN16  76.860 2.4838.15 (10) 1:17.42 (18)O  38.150 I  38.710 I156 CAN

Kaja ZIOMEK17  77.405 3.0238.33 (16) 1:18.15 (19)I  38.330 I  39.075 O173 POL

Ruining TIAN18  77.820 3.4438.30 (14) 1:19.04 (22)O  38.300 O  39.520 I158 CHN

Hege BØKKO19  77.830 3.4539.17 (19) 1:17.32 (16)I  39.170 I  38.660 O169 NOR

Ida NJÅTUN20  78.245 3.8639.58 (23) 1:17.33 (17)O  39.580 O  38.665 I170 NOR

Yu-Ting HUANG21  78.575 4.1939.49 (22) 1:18.17 (20)I  39.490 I  39.085 O178 TPE

Abigail MCCLUSKEY22  79.095 4.7139.90 (25) 1:18.39 (21)O  39.900 O  39.195 I155 CAN
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Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 1000m 500m 1000mNr

Hanna NIFANTAVA23  79.235 4.8539.39 (21) 1:19.69 (25)O  39.390 O  39.845 I153 BLR

Katja FRANZEN24  79.530 5.1539.93 (26) 1:19.20 (23)I  39.930 I  39.600 O160 GER

Stien VANHOUTTE25  79.775 5.3939.97 (27) 1:19.61 (24)O  39.970 O  39.805 I152 BEL

Andzelika WÓJCIK26  80.150 5.7739.33 (20) 1:21.64 (27)I  39.330 I  40.820 O172 POL

Min Ji KIM27  80.215 5.8339.62 (24) 1:21.19 (26)O  39.620 I  40.595 I164 KOR
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ISU WORLD SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2020

Hamar Olympic Hall - Hamar (NOR) / 28.02 - 01.03.2020

4. DRAW MEN 1000m

Friday, 28 February 2020

Lane Name CountryNrPair PB

Min Kyu CHA

Henrik Fagerli RUKKE

In

Out

68

78

KOR

NOR

1:09.00

1:08.78
1

Young Jin KIM

Dai Dai NTAB

In

Out

70

71

KOR

NED

1:09.38

1:08.41
2

Alexander KLENKO

Hendrik DOMBEK

In

Out

67

57

KAZ

GER

1:08.71

1:08.84
3

Damian ZUREK

Daichi YAMANAKA

In

Out

81

65

POL

JPN

1:09.91

1:08.76
4

Artur NOGAL

Artur GALIYEV

In

Out

80

66

POL

KAZ

1:08.96

1:09.84
5

Jae Woong CHUNG

Tatsuya SHINHAMA

In

Out

69

64

KOR

JPN

1:08.11

1:08.57
6

Yamato MATSUI

Ignat GOLOVATSIUK

In

Out

63

52

JPN

BLR

1:07.59

1:07.32
7

Odin By FARSTAD

Joel DUFTER

In

Out

75

58

NOR

GER

1:08.60

1:06.80
8

Viktor MUSHTAKOV

David LA RUE

In

Out

85

54

RUS

CAN

1:07.34

1:07.71
9

Mathias VOSTÉ

David BOSA

In

Out

51

61

BEL

ITA

1:07.79

1:08.31
10

Zhongyan NING

Kai VERBIJ

In

Out

56

74

CHN

NED

1:07.05

1:06.34
11

Kjeld NUIS

Laurent DUBREUIL

In

Out

72

53

NED

CAN

1:06.18

1:06.76
12

Nico IHLE

Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN

In

Out

59

77

GER

NOR

1:07.06

1:06.51
13

Ruslan MURASHOV

Pavel KULIZHNIKOV

In

Out

84

82

RUS

RUS

1:07.13

1:05.69
14

Referee: Kalle SKOOG (SWE)  /  Starter: Ole Herman SÖRLI (NOR)
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ISU WORLD SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2020

Hamar Olympic Hall - Hamar (NOR) / 28.02 - 01.03.2020

4. RESULT MEN 1000m
Friday, 28 February 2020

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 64 1:08.28Tatsuya SHINHAMA Out6  34.1401 JPN

 58 1:08.65Joel DUFTER Out8  34.3252 GER 0.37

 63 1:08.69Yamato MATSUI In7  34.3453 JPN 0.41

 72 1:08.73Kjeld NUIS In12  34.3654 NED 0.45

 53 1:08.79Laurent DUBREUIL Out12  34.3955 CAN 0.51

 82 1:08.89Pavel KULIZHNIKOV Out14  34.4456 RUS 0.61

 77 1:08.95Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN Out13  34.4757 NOR 0.67

 74 1:08.96Kai VERBIJ Out11  34.4808 NED 0.68

 59 1:09.11Nico IHLE In13  34.5559 GER 0.83

 56 1:09.23Zhongyan NING In11  34.61510 CHN 0.95

 68 1:09.26Min Kyu CHA In1  34.63011 KOR 0.98

 51 1:09.28Mathias VOSTÉ In10  34.64012 BEL 1.00

 71 1:09.75Dai Dai NTAB Out2  34.87513 NED 1.47

 52 1:10.19Ignat GOLOVATSIUK Out7  35.09514 BLR 1.91

 54 1:10.20David LA RUE Out9  35.10015 CAN 1.92

 84 1:10.32Ruslan MURASHOV In14  35.16016 RUS 2.04

 80 1:10.45Artur NOGAL In5  35.22517 POL 2.17

 66 1:10.49Artur GALIYEV Out5  35.24518 KAZ 2.21

 75 1:10.57Odin By FARSTAD In8  35.28519 NOR 2.29

 69 1:10.64Jae Woong CHUNG In6  35.32020 KOR 2.36

 65 1:10.64Daichi YAMANAKA Out4  35.32020 JPN 2.36

 57 1:10.82Hendrik DOMBEK Out3  35.41022 GER 2.54

 78 1:10.88Henrik Fagerli RUKKE Out1  35.44023 NOR 2.60

 81 1:10.90Damian ZUREK In4  35.45024 POL 2.62

 70 1:10.92Young Jin KIM In2  35.46025 KOR 2.64

 61 1:10.92David BOSA Out10  35.46025 ITA 2.64

 67 1:11.25Alexander KLENKO In3  35.62527 KAZ 2.97

 85 DNSViktor MUSHTAKOV In9 -- RUS

Referee: Kalle SKOOG (SWE)

Starter: Ole Herman SÖRLI (NOR)

Start: 19:46 - End: 20:19

Temp: 16°C

Hum: 21.8%

Ice Temp: -8.9°C
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ISU WORLD SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2020

Hamar Olympic Hall - Hamar (NOR) / 28.02 - 01.03.2020

4. RESULT BY PAIRS MEN 1000m
Friday, 28 February 2020

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 68.  Min Kyu CHA - KOR 78.  Henrik Fagerli RUKKE - NOR

   16.44 (16.44)200m 4

   41.60 (25.16)600m 3

 1:09.26 (27.66)FINISH 11

   16.83 (16.83)200m 22

   42.62 (25.79)600m 23

 1:10.88 (28.26)FINISH 23

 2 70.  Young Jin KIM - KOR 71.  Dai Dai NTAB - NED

   16.54 (16.54)200m 8

   42.34 (25.80)600m 16

 1:10.92 (28.58)FINISH 25

   16.58 (16.58)200m 10

   41.95 (25.37)600m 6

 1:09.75 (27.80)FINISH 13

 3 67.  Alexander KLENKO - KAZ 57.  Hendrik DOMBEK - GER

   16.99 (16.99)200m 25

   43.04 (26.05)600m 26

 1:11.25 (28.21)FINISH 27

   16.55 (16.55)200m 9

   42.61 (26.06)600m 22

 1:10.82 (28.21)FINISH 22

 4 81.  Damian ZUREK - POL 65.  Daichi YAMANAKA - JPN

   17.00 (17.00)200m 26

   42.79 (25.79)600m 25

 1:10.90 (28.11)FINISH 24

   16.53 (16.53)200m 7

   42.13 (25.60)600m 11

 1:10.64 (28.52)FINISH 20

 5 80.  Artur NOGAL - POL 66.  Artur GALIYEV - KAZ

   16.63 (16.63)200m 11

   42.49 (25.86)600m 19

 1:10.45 (27.96)FINISH 17

   16.97 (16.97)200m 24

   42.52 (25.55)600m 20

 1:10.49 (27.97)FINISH 18

 6 69.  Jae Woong CHUNG - KOR 64.  Tatsuya SHINHAMA - JPN

   16.72 (16.72)200m 18

   42.40 (25.68)600m 18

 1:10.64 (28.24)FINISH 20

   16.12 (16.12)200m 1

   41.30 (25.18)600m 1

 1:08.28 (26.98)FINISH 1

 7 63.  Yamato MATSUI - JPN 52.  Ignat GOLOVATSIUK - BLR

   16.44 (16.44)200m 4

   41.77 (25.33)600m 5

 1:08.69 (26.92)FINISH 3

   16.78 (16.78)200m 20

   42.57 (25.79)600m 21

 1:10.19 (27.62)FINISH 14

 8 75.  Odin By FARSTAD - NOR 58.  Joel DUFTER - GER

   16.89 (16.89)200m 23

   42.77 (25.88)600m 24

 1:10.57 (27.80)FINISH 19

   16.70 (16.70)200m 15

   42.00 (25.30)600m 7

 1:08.65 (26.65)FINISH 2

 9 85.  Viktor MUSHTAKOV - RUS 54.  David LA RUE - CAN

200m

600m

FINISH DNS

   16.65 (16.65)200m 12

   42.38 (25.73)600m 17

 1:10.20 (27.84)FINISH 15
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Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 10 51.  Mathias VOSTÉ - BEL 61.  David BOSA - ITA

   16.75 (16.75)200m 19

   42.18 (25.43)600m 13

 1:09.28 (27.10)FINISH 12

   17.07 (17.07)200m 27

   43.09 (26.02)600m 27

 1:10.92 (27.82)FINISH 25

 11 56.  Zhongyan NING - CHN 74.  Kai VERBIJ - NED

   16.70 (16.70)200m 15

   42.18 (25.48)600m 13

 1:09.23 (27.05)FINISH 10

   16.71 (16.71)200m 17

   42.04 (25.33)600m 8

 1:08.96 (26.92)FINISH 8

 12 72.  Kjeld NUIS - NED 53.  Laurent DUBREUIL - CAN

   16.65 (16.65)200m 12

   42.06 (25.41)600m 10

 1:08.73 (26.67)FINISH 4

   16.42 (16.42)200m 3

   41.33 (24.91)600m 2

 1:08.79 (27.46)FINISH 5

 13 59.  Nico IHLE - GER 77.  Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN - NOR

   16.68 (16.68)200m 14

   42.04 (25.36)600m 8

 1:09.11 (27.07)FINISH 9

   16.79 (16.79)200m 21

   42.18 (25.39)600m 13

 1:08.95 (26.77)FINISH 7

 14 84.  Ruslan MURASHOV - RUS 82.  Pavel KULIZHNIKOV - RUS

   16.47 (16.47)200m 6

   42.14 (25.67)600m 12

 1:10.32 (28.18)FINISH 16

   16.34 (16.34)200m 2

   41.71 (25.37)600m 4

 1:08.89 (27.18)FINISH 6
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ISU WORLD SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2020

Hamar Olympic Hall - Hamar (NOR) / 28.02 - 01.03.2020

CLASSIFICATION DETAILED MEN

Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 1000m 500m 1000mNr

Tatsuya SHINHAMA1  68.72034.58 (2) 1:08.28 (1)I  34.580 O  34.14064 JPN

Laurent DUBREUIL2  68.945 0.2334.55 (1) 1:08.79 (5)O  34.550 O  34.39553 CAN

Pavel KULIZHNIKOV3  69.045 0.3334.60 (3) 1:08.89 (6)O  34.600 O  34.44582 RUS

Yamato MATSUI4  69.235 0.5234.89 (7) 1:08.69 (3)I  34.890 I  34.34563 JPN

Min Kyu CHA5  69.340 0.6234.71 (5) 1:09.26 (11)I  34.710 I  34.63068 KOR

Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN6  69.375 0.6634.90 (8) 1:08.95 (7)O  34.900 O  34.47577 NOR

Kai VERBIJ7  69.410 0.6934.93 (9) 1:08.96 (8)I  34.930 O  34.48074 NED

Joel DUFTER8  69.435 0.7235.11 (12) 1:08.65 (2)I  35.110 O  34.32558 GER

Kjeld NUIS9  69.655 0.9435.29 (15) 1:08.73 (4)I  35.290 I  34.36572 NED

Nico IHLE10  69.705 0.9935.15 (13) 1:09.11 (9)O  35.150 I  34.55559 GER

Ruslan MURASHOV11  69.810 1.0934.65 (4) 1:10.32 (16)I  34.650 I  35.16084 RUS

Dai Dai NTAB12  69.955 1.2435.08 (10) 1:09.75 (13)O  35.080 O  34.87571 NED

Mathias VOSTÉ13  70.170 1.4535.53 (19) 1:09.28 (12)I  35.530 I  34.64051 BEL

Zhongyan NING14  70.175 1.4635.56 (21) 1:09.23 (10)I  35.560 I  34.61556 CHN

Daichi YAMANAKA15  70.410 1.6935.09 (11) 1:10.64 (20)O  35.090 O  35.32065 JPN

Artur NOGAL16  70.465 1.7535.24 (14) 1:10.45 (17)I  35.240 I  35.22580 POL

David LA RUE17  70.580 1.8635.48 (18) 1:10.20 (15)O  35.480 O  35.10054 CAN

Ignat GOLOVATSIUK18  70.645 1.9335.55 (20) 1:10.19 (14)I  35.550 O  35.09552 BLR

Young Jin KIM19  70.800 2.0835.34 (16) 1:10.92 (25)I  35.340 I  35.46070 KOR

Henrik Fagerli RUKKE20  70.900 2.1835.46 (17) 1:10.88 (23)O  35.460 O  35.44078 NOR

Odin By FARSTAD21  70.975 2.2635.69 (24) 1:10.57 (19)O  35.690 I  35.28575 NOR

Hendrik DOMBEK22  71.020 2.3035.61 (22) 1:10.82 (22)O  35.610 O  35.41057 GER
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Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 1000m 500m 1000mNr

Artur GALIYEV23  71.065 2.3535.82 (26) 1:10.49 (18)I  35.820 O  35.24566 KAZ

Damian ZUREK24  71.190 2.4735.74 (25) 1:10.90 (24)O  35.740 I  35.45081 POL

Alexander KLENKO25  71.245 2.5335.62 (23) 1:11.25 (27)O  35.620 I  35.62567 KAZ

David BOSA26  71.350 2.6335.89 (27) 1:10.92 (25)I  35.890 O  35.46061 ITA

Jae Woong CHUNG27 116.870 48.151:21.55 (28) 1:10.64 (20)O  81.550 I  35.32069 KOR

Viktor MUSHTAKOV28 - -34.83 (6) DNSO  34.830 I85 RUS
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ISU WORLD SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2020

Hamar Olympic Hall - Hamar (NOR) / 28.02 - 01.03.2020

5. DRAW LADIES 500m (2nd Race)

Saturday, 29 February 2020

Lane Name CountryNrPair First Race

Andzelika WÓJCIKOut 172  80.150 (26)POL 39.33
1

Min Ji KIM

Katja FRANZEN

In

Out

164

160

 80.215

 79.530

(27)

(24)

KOR

GER

39.62

39.93
2

Stien VANHOUTTE

Yu-Ting HUANG

In

Out

152

178

 79.775

 78.575

(25)

(21)

BEL

TPE

39.97

   39.49
3

Hanna NIFANTAVA

Hege BØKKO

In

Out

153

169

 79.235

 77.830

(23)

(19)

BLR

NOR

39.39

39.17
4

Abigail MCCLUSKEY

Kaja ZIOMEK

In

Out

155

173

 79.095

 77.405

(22)

(17)

CAN

POL

39.90

   38.33
5

Ida NJÅTUN

Qishi LI

In

Out

170

157

 78.245

 76.630

(20)

(15)

NOR

CHN

39.58

38.80
6

Ruining TIAN

Xin ZHAO

In

Out

158

159

 77.820

 76.535

(18)

(14)

CHN

CHN

38.30

38.53
7

Heather MCLEAN

Kaylin IRVINE

In

Out

156

154

 76.860

 76.140

(16)

(12)

CAN

CAN

38.15

38.00
8

Kimi GOETZ

Daria KACHANOVA

In

Out

180

176

 76.160

 75.950

(13)

(11)

USA

RUS

38.24

37.91
9

Vanessa HERZOG

Letitia DE JONG

In

Out

151

165

 75.875

 75.605

(10)

(7)

AUT

NED

37.53

38.18
10

Brittany BOWE

Jutta LEERDAM

In

Out

179

167

 75.675

 75.570

(9)

(6)

USA

NED

38.13

38.30
11

Arisa GO

Jorien TER MORS

In

Out

161

168

 75.620

 75.515

(8)

(5)

JPN

NED

37.80

38.22
12

Angelina GOLIKOVA

Olga FATKULINA

In

Out

175

174

 75.490

 75.295

(4)

(3)

RUS

RUS

37.77

37.72
13

Nao KODAIRA

Miho TAKAGI

In

Out

162

163

 75.250

 74.385

(2)

(1)

JPN

JPN

37.53

37.51
14

Referee: Dan IMMERFALL (USA)  /  Starter: Brad BATES (CAN)
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ISU WORLD SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2020

Hamar Olympic Hall - Hamar (NOR) / 28.02 - 01.03.2020

5. RESULT LADIES 500m (2nd Race)
Saturday, 29 February 2020

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 162 37.46Nao KODAIRA In14  37.4601 JPN

 163 37.52Miho TAKAGI Out14  37.5202 JPN 0.06

 175 37.57Angelina GOLIKOVA In13  37.5703 RUS 0.11

 174 37.71Olga FATKULINA Out13  37.7104 RUS 0.25

 179 37.91Brittany BOWE In11  37.9105 USA 0.45

 176 37.93Daria KACHANOVA Out9  37.9306 RUS 0.47

 167 38.03Jutta LEERDAM Out11  38.0307 NED 0.57

 151 38.03Vanessa HERZOG In10  38.0307 AUT 0.57

 161 38.09Arisa GO In12  38.0909 JPN 0.63

 165 38.18Letitia DE JONG Out10  38.18010 NED 0.72

 154 38.19Kaylin IRVINE Out8  38.19011 CAN 0.73

 168 38.25Jorien TER MORS Out12  38.25012 NED 0.79

 156 38.32Heather MCLEAN In8  38.32013 CAN 0.86

 180 38.35Kimi GOETZ In9  38.35014 USA 0.89

 173 38.56Kaja ZIOMEK Out5  38.56015 POL 1.10

 159 38.57Xin ZHAO Out7  38.57016 CHN 1.11

 158 38.59Ruining TIAN In7  38.59017 CHN 1.13

 169 38.97Hege BØKKO Out4  38.97018 NOR 1.51

 157 38.98Qishi LI Out6  38.98019 CHN 1.52

 153 39.15Hanna NIFANTAVA In4  39.15020 BLR 1.69

 160 39.43Katja FRANZEN Out2  39.43021 GER 1.97

 178 39.47Yu-Ting HUANG Out3  39.47022 TPE 2.01

 170 39.57Ida NJÅTUN In6  39.57023 NOR 2.11

 155 39.58Abigail MCCLUSKEY In5  39.58024 CAN 2.12

 152 39.74Stien VANHOUTTE In3  39.74025 BEL 2.28

 164 39.81Min Ji KIM In2  39.81026 KOR 2.35

 172 39.83Andzelika WÓJCIK Out1  39.83027 POL 2.37

Referee: Dan IMMERFALL (USA)

Starter: Brad BATES (CAN)

Start: 10:30 - End: 10:55

Temp: 14.8°C

Hum: 17.8%

Ice Temp: -8.4°C

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 10:56:48  29.feb.2020 page 1 of 1 



ISU WORLD SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2020

Hamar Olympic Hall - Hamar (NOR) / 28.02 - 01.03.2020

5. RESULT BY PAIRS LADIES 500m (2nd Race)
Saturday, 29 February 2020

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 172.  Andzelika WÓJCIK - POL

   10.91 (10.91)100m 19

   39.83 (28.92)FINISH 27

 2 164.  Min Ji KIM - KOR 160.  Katja FRANZEN - GER

   11.08 (11.08)100m 21

   39.81 (28.73)FINISH 26

   11.13 (11.13)100m 22

   39.43 (28.30)FINISH 21

 3 152.  Stien VANHOUTTE - BEL 178.  Yu-Ting HUANG - TPE

   11.23 (11.23)100m 24

   39.74 (28.51)FINISH 25

   11.37 (11.37)100m 27

   39.47 (28.10)FINISH 22

 4 153.  Hanna NIFANTAVA - BLR 169.  Hege BØKKO - NOR

   10.88 (10.88)100m 18

   39.15 (28.27)FINISH 20

   11.05 (11.05)100m 20

   38.97 (27.92)FINISH 18

 5 155.  Abigail MCCLUSKEY - CAN 173.  Kaja ZIOMEK - POL

   11.27 (11.27)100m 26

   39.58 (28.31)FINISH 24

   10.70 (10.70)100m 11

   38.56 (27.86)FINISH 15

 6 170.  Ida NJÅTUN - NOR 157.  Qishi LI - CHN

   11.23 (11.23)100m 24

   39.57 (28.34)FINISH 23

   11.21 (11.21)100m 23

   38.98 (27.76)FINISH 19

 7 158.  Ruining TIAN - CHN 159.  Xin ZHAO - CHN

   10.68 (10.68)100m 9

   38.59 (27.91)FINISH 17

   10.82 (10.82)100m 16

   38.57 (27.74)FINISH 16

 8 156.  Heather MCLEAN - CAN 154.  Kaylin IRVINE - CAN

   10.75 (10.75)100m 13

   38.32 (27.57)FINISH 13

   10.64 (10.64)100m 6

   38.19 (27.55)FINISH 11

 9 180.  Kimi GOETZ - USA 176.  Daria KACHANOVA - RUS

   10.71 (10.71)100m 12

   38.35 (27.64)FINISH 14

   10.53 (10.53)100m 4

   37.93 (27.40)FINISH 6

 10 151.  Vanessa HERZOG - AUT 165.  Letitia DE JONG - NED

   10.64 (10.64)100m 6

   38.03 (27.39)FINISH 7

   10.78 (10.78)100m 15

   38.18 (27.40)FINISH 10

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 10:57:04  29.feb.2020 page 1 of 2 



Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 11 179.  Brittany BOWE - USA 167.  Jutta LEERDAM - NED

   10.60 (10.60)100m 5

   37.91 (27.31)FINISH 5

   10.75 (10.75)100m 13

   38.03 (27.28)FINISH 7

 12 161.  Arisa GO - JPN 168.  Jorien TER MORS - NED

   10.64 (10.64)100m 6

   38.09 (27.45)FINISH 9

   10.87 (10.87)100m 17

   38.25 (27.38)FINISH 12

 13 175.  Angelina GOLIKOVA - RUS 174.  Olga FATKULINA - RUS

   10.43 (10.43)100m 1

   37.57 (27.14)FINISH 3

   10.68 (10.68)100m 9

   37.71 (27.03)FINISH 4

 14 162.  Nao KODAIRA - JPN 163.  Miho TAKAGI - JPN

   10.46 (10.46)100m 2

   37.46 (27.00)FINISH 1

   10.47 (10.47)100m 3

   37.52 (27.05)FINISH 2
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ISU WORLD SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2020

Hamar Olympic Hall - Hamar (NOR) / 28.02 - 01.03.2020

6. DRAW MEN 500m (2nd Race) *revised 1*

Saturday, 29 February 2020

Lane Name CountryNrPair ClassificationFirst Race

David BOSA

Artur GALIYEV

In

Out

61

66

 71.350

 71.065

(26)

(23)

ITA

KAZ

35.89

35.82
1

Jae Woong CHUNG

Young Jin KIM

In

Out

69

70

116.870

 70.800

(27)

(19)

KOR

KOR

1:21.55

35.34
2

Alexander KLENKO

Ignat GOLOVATSIUK

In

Out

67

52

 71.245

 70.645

(25)

(18)

KAZ

BLR

35.62

35.55
3

Damian ZUREK

Artur NOGAL

In

Out

81

80

 71.190

 70.465

(24)

(16)

POL

POL

35.74

35.24
4

Hendrik DOMBEK

Zhongyan NING

In

Out

57

56

 71.020

 70.175

(22)

(14)

GER

CHN

35.61

35.56
5

Odin By FARSTAD

Mathias VOSTÉ

In

Out

75

51

 70.975

 70.170

(21)

(13)

NOR

BEL

35.69

35.53
6

Henrik Fagerli RUKKE

Kjeld NUIS

In

Out

78

72

 70.900

 69.655

(20)

(9)

NOR

NED

35.46

35.29
7

Daichi YAMANAKA

Joel DUFTER

In

Out

65

58

 70.410

 69.435

(15)

(8)

JPN

GER

35.09

   35.11
8

Dai Dai NTAB

Kai VERBIJ

In

Out

71

74

 69.955

 69.410

(12)

(7)

NED

NED

35.08

34.93
9

Nico IHLE

Min Kyu CHA

In

Out

59

68

 69.705

 69.340

(10)

(5)

GER

KOR

35.15

34.71
10

Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN

Yamato MATSUI

In

Out

77

63

 69.375

 69.235

(6)

(4)

NOR

JPN

34.90

34.89
11

Laurent DUBREUIL

Tatsuya SHINHAMA

In

Out

53

64

 68.945

 68.720

(2)

(1)

CAN

JPN

34.55

34.58
12

Referee: Kalle SKOOG (SWE)  /  Starter: Ole Herman SÖRLI (NOR)

OUT: 84 RUS, 82 RUS, 54 CAN
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ISU WORLD SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2020

Hamar Olympic Hall - Hamar (NOR) / 28.02 - 01.03.2020

6. RESULT MEN 500m (2nd Race)
Saturday, 29 February 2020

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 64 34.39Tatsuya SHINHAMA Out12  34.3901 JPN

 53 34.56Laurent DUBREUIL In12  34.5602 CAN 0.17

 68 34.72Min Kyu CHA Out10  34.7203 KOR 0.33

 63 34.90Yamato MATSUI Out11  34.9004 JPN 0.51

 74 35.04Kai VERBIJ Out9  35.0405 NED 0.65

 71 35.04Dai Dai NTAB In9  35.0405 NED 0.65

 65 35.09Daichi YAMANAKA In8  35.0907 JPN 0.70

 77 35.15Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN In11  35.1508 NOR 0.76

 80 35.24Artur NOGAL Out4  35.2409 POL 0.85

 52 35.30Ignat GOLOVATSIUK Out3  35.30010 BLR 0.91

 58 35.45Joel DUFTER Out8  35.45011 GER 1.06

 72 35.45Kjeld NUIS Out7  35.45011 NED 1.06

 59 35.47Nico IHLE In10  35.47013 GER 1.08

 70 35.54Young Jin KIM Out2  35.54014 KOR 1.15

 69 35.63Jae Woong CHUNG In2  35.63015 KOR 1.24

 81 35.64Damian ZUREK In4  35.64016 POL 1.25

 51 35.64Mathias VOSTÉ Out6  35.64016 BEL 1.25

 78 35.73Henrik Fagerli RUKKE In7  35.73018 NOR 1.34

 56 35.76Zhongyan NING Out5  35.76019 CHN 1.37

 57 35.82Hendrik DOMBEK In5  35.82020 GER 1.43

 67 35.95Alexander KLENKO In3  35.95021 KAZ 1.56

 66 36.16Artur GALIYEV Out1  36.16022 KAZ 1.77

 61 36.20David BOSA In1  36.20023 ITA 1.81

 75 36.24Odin By FARSTAD In6  36.24024 NOR 1.85

 82 WDRPavel KULIZHNIKOV Out -- RUS

 84 WDRRuslan MURASHOV Out -- RUS

 54 WDRDavid LA RUE Out -- CAN

Referee: Kalle SKOOG (SWE)

Starter: Ole Herman SÖRLI (NOR)

Start: 11:07 - End: 11:30

Temp: 16°C

Hum: 19.8%

Ice Temp: -9.1°C

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 14:32:59  29.feb.2020 page 1 of 1 



ISU WORLD SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2020

Hamar Olympic Hall - Hamar (NOR) / 28.02 - 01.03.2020

6. RESULT BY PAIRS MEN 500m (2nd Race)
Saturday, 29 February 2020

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 61.  David BOSA - ITA 66.  Artur GALIYEV - KAZ

   10.14 (10.14)100m 20

   36.20 (26.05)FINISH 23

   10.08 (10.08)100m 19

   36.16 (26.07)FINISH 22

 2 69.  Jae Woong CHUNG - KOR 70.  Young Jin KIM - KOR

    9.96 (09.96)100m 10

   35.63 (25.67)FINISH 15

    9.88 (09.88)100m 8

   35.54 (25.66)FINISH 14

 3 67.  Alexander KLENKO - KAZ 52.  Ignat GOLOVATSIUK - BLR

   10.15 (10.15)100m 22

   35.95 (25.80)FINISH 21

    9.96 (09.96)100m 10

   35.30 (25.34)FINISH 10

 4 81.  Damian ZUREK - POL 80.  Artur NOGAL - POL

   10.06 (10.06)100m 17

   35.64 (25.58)FINISH 16

    9.99 (09.99)100m 12

   35.24 (25.26)FINISH 9

 5 57.  Hendrik DOMBEK - GER 56.  Zhongyan NING - CHN

    9.93 (09.93)100m 9

   35.82 (35.82)FINISH 20

   10.19 (10.19)100m 23

   35.76 (35.76)FINISH 19

 6 75.  Odin By FARSTAD - NOR 51.  Mathias VOSTÉ - BEL

   10.19 (10.19)100m 23

   36.24 (26.05)FINISH 24

   10.05 (10.05)100m 16

   35.64 (25.59)FINISH 16

 7 78.  Henrik Fagerli RUKKE - NOR 72.  Kjeld NUIS - NED

   10.06 (10.06)100m 17

   35.73 (25.67)FINISH 18

    9.99 (09.99)100m 12

   35.45 (25.46)FINISH 11

 8 65.  Daichi YAMANAKA - JPN 58.  Joel DUFTER - GER

    9.76 (09.76)100m 3

   35.09 (25.33)FINISH 7

   10.14 (10.14)100m 20

   35.45 (25.31)FINISH 11

 9 71.  Dai Dai NTAB - NED 74.  Kai VERBIJ - NED

    9.84 (09.84)100m 6

   35.04 (25.20)FINISH 5

    9.86 (09.86)100m 7

   35.04 (25.17)FINISH 5

 10 59.  Nico IHLE - GER 68.  Min Kyu CHA - KOR

   10.00 (10.00)100m 14

   35.47 (25.47)FINISH 13

    9.80 (09.80)100m 5

   34.72 (24.92)FINISH 3

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 11:31:41  29.feb.2020 page 1 of 2 



Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 11 77.  Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN - NOR 63.  Yamato MATSUI - JPN

   10.03 (10.03)100m 15

   35.15 (25.12)FINISH 8

    9.76 (09.76)100m 3

   34.90 (25.14)FINISH 4

 12 53.  Laurent DUBREUIL - CAN 64.  Tatsuya SHINHAMA - JPN

    9.71 (09.71)100m 2

   34.56 (24.85)FINISH 2

    9.50 (09.50)100m 1

   34.39 (24.89)FINISH 1
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ISU WORLD SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2020

Hamar Olympic Hall - Hamar (NOR) / 28.02 - 01.03.2020

9. DRAW LADIES 1000m (2nd Race) *revised 1*

Saturday, 29 February 2020

Lane Name CountryNrPair First Race

Min Ji KIMOut 164 120.025 (27)KOR 1:21.19
1

Stien VANHOUTTE

Katja FRANZEN

In

Out

152

160

119.515

118.960

(25)

(24)

BEL

GER

1:19.61

1:19.20
2

Abigail MCCLUSKEY

Yu-Ting HUANG

In

Out

155

178

118.675

118.045

(23)

(21)

CAN

TPE

1:18.39

1:18.17
3

Hanna NIFANTAVA

Hege BØKKO

In

Out

153

169

118.385

116.800

(22)

(19)

BLR

NOR

1:19.69

1:17.32
4

Ida NJÅTUN

Kaja ZIOMEK

In

Out

170

173

117.815

115.965

(20)

(17)

NOR

POL

1:17.33

1:18.15
5

Ruining TIAN

Heather MCLEAN

In

Out

158

156

116.410

115.180

(18)

(15)

CHN

CAN

1:19.04

1:17.42
6

Qishi LI

Xin ZHAO

In

Out

157

159

115.610

115.105

(16)

(14)

CHN

CHN

1:15.66

1:16.01
7

Kaylin IRVINE

Kimi GOETZ

In

Out

154

180

114.330

114.510

(12)

(13)

CAN

USA

1:16.28

1:15.84
8

Vanessa HERZOG

Letitia DE JONG

In

Out

151

165

113.905

113.785

(11)

(9)

AUT

NED

1:16.69

1:14.85
9

Jutta LEERDAM

Jorien TER MORS

In

Out

167

168

113.600

113.765

(6)

(8)

NED

NED

1:14.54

 1:14.59
10

Brittany BOWE

Arisa GO

In

Out

179

161

113.585

113.710

(5)

(7)

USA

JPN

1:15.09

1:15.64
11

Angelina GOLIKOVA

Olga FATKULINA

In

Out

175

174

113.060

113.005

(4)

(3)

RUS

RUS

1:15.44

1:15.15
12

Miho TAKAGI

Nao KODAIRA

In

Out

163

162

111.905

112.710

(1)

(2)

JPN

JPN

1:13.75

1:15.44
13

Referee: Dan IMMERFALL (USA)  /  Starter: Brad BATES (CAN)

172 Wójcik (POL) WDR
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ISU WORLD SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2020

Hamar Olympic Hall - Hamar (NOR) / 28.02 - 01.03.2020

9. RESULT LADIES 1000m (2nd Race)
Saturday, 29 February 2020

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 163 1:13.93Miho TAKAGI In13  36.9651 JPN

 167 1:14.47Jutta LEERDAM In10  37.2352 NED 0.54

 179 1:14.56Brittany BOWE In11  37.2803 USA 0.63

 168 1:14.70Jorien TER MORS Out10  37.3504 NED 0.77

 174 1:14.85Olga FATKULINA Out12  37.4255 RUS 0.92

 162 1:14.88Nao KODAIRA Out13  37.4406 JPN 0.95

 165 1:14.94Letitia DE JONG Out9  37.4707 NED 1.01

 175 1:15.27Angelina GOLIKOVA In12  37.6358 RUS 1.34

 157 1:15.84Qishi LI In7  37.9209 CHN 1.91

 159 1:16.01Xin ZHAO Out7  38.00510 CHN 2.08

 180 1:16.02Kimi GOETZ Out8  38.01011 USA 2.09

 154 1:16.07Kaylin IRVINE In8  38.03512 CAN 2.14

 170 1:16.70Ida NJÅTUN In5  38.35013 NOR 2.77

 169 1:17.18Hege BØKKO Out4  38.59014 NOR 3.25

 155 1:17.25Abigail MCCLUSKEY In3  38.62515 CAN 3.32

 151 1:17.36Vanessa HERZOG In9  38.68016 AUT 3.43

 161 1:17.53Arisa GO Out11  38.76517 JPN 3.60

 156 1:17.55Heather MCLEAN Out6  38.77518 CAN 3.62

 158 1:17.55Ruining TIAN In6  38.77518 CHN 3.62

 178 1:17.69Yu-Ting HUANG Out3  38.84520 TPE 3.76

 173 1:18.28Kaja ZIOMEK Out5  39.14021 POL 4.35

 160 1:19.42Katja FRANZEN Out2  39.71022 GER 5.49

 152 1:19.74Stien VANHOUTTE In2  39.87023 BEL 5.81

 153 1:19.92Hanna NIFANTAVA In4  39.96024 BLR 5.99

 164 1:21.28Min Ji KIM Out1  40.64025 KOR 7.35

 172 WDRAndzelika WÓJCIK Out -- POL

 176 WDRDaria KACHANOVA Out -- RUS

Referee: Dan IMMERFALL (USA)

Starter: Brad BATES (CAN)

Start: 13:08 - End: 13:39

Temp: 16.3°C

Hum: 23.3%

Ice Temp: -9°C

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 13:51:30  29.feb.2020 page 1 of 1 



ISU WORLD SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2020

Hamar Olympic Hall - Hamar (NOR) / 28.02 - 01.03.2020

9. RESULT BY PAIRS LADIES 1000m (2nd Race)
Saturday, 29 February 2020

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 164.  Min Ji KIM - KOR

   18.86 (18.86)200m 23

   48.46 (29.60)600m 25

 1:21.28 (32.82)FINISH 25

 2 152.  Stien VANHOUTTE - BEL 160.  Katja FRANZEN - GER

   18.79 (18.79)200m 21

   47.72 (28.93)600m 24

 1:19.74 (32.02)FINISH 23

   18.72 (18.72)200m 20

   47.30 (28.58)600m 20

 1:19.42 (32.13)FINISH 22

 3 155.  Abigail MCCLUSKEY - CAN 178.  Yu-Ting HUANG - TPE

   18.92 (18.92)200m 24

   47.37 (28.45)600m 21

 1:17.25 (29.89)FINISH 15

   18.83 (18.83)200m 22

   47.03 (28.20)600m 19

 1:17.69 (30.66)FINISH 20

 4 153.  Hanna NIFANTAVA - BLR 169.  Hege BØKKO - NOR

   18.54 (18.54)200m 18

   47.43 (28.89)600m 23

 1:19.92 (32.49)FINISH 24

   18.56 (18.56)200m 19

   46.61 (28.05)600m 18

 1:17.18 (30.57)FINISH 14

 5 170.  Ida NJÅTUN - NOR 173.  Kaja ZIOMEK - POL

   19.20 (19.20)200m 25

   47.40 (28.20)600m 22

 1:16.70 (29.30)FINISH 13

   18.11 (18.11)200m 9

   46.48 (28.37)600m 17

 1:18.28 (31.80)FINISH 21

 6 158.  Ruining TIAN - CHN 156.  Heather MCLEAN - CAN

   18.16 (18.16)200m 12

   46.41 (28.25)600m 15

 1:17.55 (31.14)FINISH 18

   18.00 (18.00)200m 8

   46.23 (28.23)600m 13

 1:17.55 (31.32)FINISH 18

 7 157.  Qishi LI - CHN 159.  Xin ZHAO - CHN

   18.49 (18.49)200m 17

   46.13 (27.64)600m 11

 1:15.84 (29.71)FINISH 9

   18.36 (18.36)200m 15

   46.09 (27.73)600m 10

 1:16.01 (29.92)FINISH 10

 8 154.  Kaylin IRVINE - CAN 180.  Kimi GOETZ - USA

   17.96 (17.96)200m 5

   45.70 (27.74)600m 9

 1:16.07 (30.37)FINISH 12

   18.39 (18.39)200m 16

   46.35 (27.96)600m 14

 1:16.02 (29.67)FINISH 11

 9 151.  Vanessa HERZOG - AUT 165.  Letitia DE JONG - NED

   18.11 (18.11)200m 9

   46.13 (28.02)600m 11

 1:17.36 (31.23)FINISH 16

   18.12 (18.12)200m 11

   45.55 (27.43)600m 8

 1:14.94 (29.39)FINISH 7
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Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 10 167.  Jutta LEERDAM - NED 168.  Jorien TER MORS - NED

   17.99 (17.99)200m 7

   45.24 (27.25)600m 3

 1:14.47 (29.23)FINISH 2

   18.21 (18.21)200m 13

   45.53 (27.32)600m 7

 1:14.70 (29.17)FINISH 4

 11 179.  Brittany BOWE - USA 161.  Arisa GO - JPN

   17.90 (17.90)200m 4

   45.47 (27.57)600m 6

 1:14.56 (29.09)FINISH 3

   18.21 (18.21)200m 13

   46.44 (28.23)600m 16

 1:17.53 (31.09)FINISH 17

 12 175.  Angelina GOLIKOVA - RUS 174.  Olga FATKULINA - RUS

   17.64 (17.64)200m 1

   45.38 (27.74)600m 5

 1:15.27 (29.89)FINISH 8

   17.81 (17.81)200m 2

   44.96 (27.15)600m 1

 1:14.85 (29.89)FINISH 5

 13 163.  Miho TAKAGI - JPN 162.  Nao KODAIRA - JPN

   17.98 (17.98)200m 6

   45.24 (27.26)600m 3

 1:13.93 (28.69)FINISH 1

   17.82 (17.82)200m 3

   45.05 (27.23)600m 2

 1:14.88 (29.83)FINISH 6
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CLASSIFICATION LADIES

Hamar Olympic Hall - Hamar (NOR) / 28.02 - 01.03.2020

ISU WORLD SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2020

Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 1000m 500m 1000mNr

Miho TAKAGI1 37.51 1 1:13.75 37.52 1:13.931 2 1163 JPN 148.870

Nao KODAIRA2 37.53 2 1:15.44 37.46 1:14.887 1 6162 JPN 150.150 1.28

Olga FATKULINA3 37.72 4 1:15.15 37.71 1:14.856 4 5174 RUS 150.430 1.56

Angelina GOLIKOVA4 37.77 5 1:15.44 37.57 1:15.277 3 8175 RUS 150.695 1.83

Jutta LEERDAM5 38.30 14 1:14.54 38.03 1:14.472 7 2167 NED 150.835 1.97

Brittany BOWE6 38.13 9 1:15.09 37.91 1:14.565 5 3179 USA 150.865 2.00

Jorien TER MORS7 38.22 12 1:14.59 38.25 1:14.703 12 4168 NED 151.115 2.25

Letitia DE JONG8 38.18 11 1:14.85 38.18 1:14.944 10 7165 NED 151.255 2.39

Kaylin IRVINE9 38.00 8 1:16.28 38.19 1:16.0714 11 12154 CAN 152.365 3.50

Arisa GO10 37.80 6 1:15.64 38.09 1:17.539 9 17161 JPN 152.475 3.61

Kimi GOETZ11 38.24 13 1:15.84 38.35 1:16.0211 14 11180 USA 152.520 3.65

Vanessa HERZOG12 37.53 2 1:16.69 38.03 1:17.3615 7 16151 AUT 152.585 3.72

Xin ZHAO13 38.53 17 1:16.01 38.57 1:16.0112 16 10159 CHN 153.110 4.24

Qishi LI14 38.80 18 1:15.66 38.98 1:15.8410 19 9157 CHN 153.530 4.66

Heather MCLEAN15 38.15 10 1:17.42 38.32 1:17.5518 13 18156 CAN 153.955 5.09

Kaja ZIOMEK16 38.33 16 1:18.15 38.56 1:18.2819 15 21173 POL 155.105 6.24

Ruining TIAN17 38.30 14 1:19.04 38.59 1:17.5522 17 18158 CHN 155.185 6.32

Hege BØKKO18 39.17 19 1:17.32 38.97 1:17.1816 18 14169 NOR 155.390 6.52

Ida NJÅTUN19 39.58 23 1:17.33 39.57 1:16.7017 23 13170 NOR 156.165 7.30

Yu-Ting HUANG20 39.49 22 1:18.17 39.47 1:17.6920 22 20178 TPE 156.890 8.02

Abigail MCCLUSKEY21 39.90 25 1:18.39 39.58 1:17.2521 24 15155 CAN 157.300 8.43

Hanna NIFANTAVA22 39.39 21 1:19.69 39.15 1:19.9225 20 24153 BLR 158.345 9.48
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Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 1000m 500m 1000mNr

Katja FRANZEN23 39.93 26 1:19.20 39.43 1:19.4223 21 22160 GER 158.670 9.80

Stien VANHOUTTE24 39.97 27 1:19.61 39.74 1:19.7424 25 23152 BEL 159.385 10.52

Min Ji KIM25 39.62 24 1:21.19 39.81 1:21.2826 26 25164 KOR 160.665 11.80

Daria KACHANOVA26 37.91 7 1:16.08 37.93 WDR13 6176 RUS - -

Andzelika WÓJCIK27 39.33 20 1:21.64 39.83 WDR27 27172 POL - -
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ISU WORLD SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2020

Hamar Olympic Hall - Hamar (NOR) / 28.02 - 01.03.2020

10. DRAW MEN 1000m (2nd Race) *revised 1*

Saturday, 29 February 2020

Lane Name CountryNrPair ClassificationFirst Race

David BOSAIn 61 107.550 (23)ITA 1:10.92
1

Artur GALIYEV

Odin By FARSTAD

In

Out

66

75

107.225

107.215

(22)

(21)

KAZ

NOR

1:10.49

1:10.57
2

Hendrik DOMBEK

Alexander KLENKO

In

Out

57

67

106.840

107.195

(19)

(20)

GER

KAZ

1:10.82

1:11.25
3

Henrik Fagerli RUKKE

Damian ZUREK

In

Out

78

81

106.630

106.830

(17)

(18)

NOR

POL

1:10.88

1:10.90
4

Ignat GOLOVATSIUK

Young Jin KIM

In

Out

52

70

105.945

106.340

(15)

(16)

BLR

KOR

1:10.19

1:10.92
5

Daichi YAMANAKA

Zhongyan NING

In

Out

65

56

105.500

105.935

(11)

(14)

JPN

CHN

1:10.64

1:09.23
6

Dai Dai NTAB

Mathias VOSTÉ

In

Out

71

51

104.995

105.810

(8)

(13)

NED

BEL

1:09.75

1:09.28
7

Joel DUFTER

Artur NOGAL

In

Out

58

80

104.885

105.705

(7)

(12)

GER

POL

1:08.65

1:10.45
8

Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN

Nico IHLE

In

Out

77

59

104.525

105.175

(6)

(10)

NOR

GER

1:08.95

1:09.11
9

Kai VERBIJ

Kjeld NUIS

In

Out

74

72

104.450

105.105

(5)

(9)

NED

NED

1:08.96

1:08.73
10

Laurent DUBREUIL

Yamato MATSUI

In

Out

53

63

103.505

104.135

(2)

(4)

CAN

JPN

1:08.79

1:08.69
11

Tatsuya SHINHAMA

Min Kyu CHA

In

Out

64

68

103.110

104.060

(1)

(3)

JPN

KOR

1:08.28

1:09.26
12

Referee: Kalle SKOOG (SWE)  /  Starter: Ole Herman SÖRLI (NOR)

OUT: 69 Chung (CHN)
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ISU WORLD SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2020

Hamar Olympic Hall - Hamar (NOR) / 28.02 - 01.03.2020

10. RESULT MEN 1000m (2nd Race)
Saturday, 29 February 2020

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 72 1:08.38Kjeld NUIS Out10  34.1901 NED

 53 1:08.39Laurent DUBREUIL In11  34.1952 CAN 0.01

 64 1:08.71Tatsuya SHINHAMA In12  34.3553 JPN 0.33

 68 1:08.73Min Kyu CHA Out12  34.3654 KOR 0.35

 74 1:08.74Kai VERBIJ In10  34.3705 NED 0.36

 77 1:08.84Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN In9  34.4206 NOR 0.46

 51 1:08.99Mathias VOSTÉ Out7  34.4957 BEL 0.61

 56 1:09.03Zhongyan NING Out6  34.5158 CHN 0.65

 59 1:09.29Nico IHLE Out9  34.6459 GER 0.91

 58 1:09.44Joel DUFTER In8  34.72010 GER 1.06

 71 1:09.47Dai Dai NTAB In7  34.73511 NED 1.09

 63 1:09.89Yamato MATSUI Out11  34.94512 JPN 1.51

 52 1:09.95Ignat GOLOVATSIUK In5  34.97513 BLR 1.57

 65 1:10.20Daichi YAMANAKA In6  35.10014 JPN 1.82

 67 1:10.47Alexander KLENKO Out3  35.23515 KAZ 2.09

 75 1:10.55Odin By FARSTAD Out2  35.27516 NOR 2.17

 80 1:10.69Artur NOGAL Out8  35.34517 POL 2.31

 66 1:10.72Artur GALIYEV In2  35.36018 KAZ 2.34

 81 1:10.80Damian ZUREK Out4  35.40019 POL 2.42

 57 1:10.91Hendrik DOMBEK In3  35.45520 GER 2.53

 78 1:10.96Henrik Fagerli RUKKE In4  35.48021 NOR 2.58

 70 1:11.18Young Jin KIM Out5  35.59022 KOR 2.80

 61 1:11.58David BOSA In1  35.79023 ITA 3.20

 69 WDRJae Woong CHUNG Out -- KOR

Referee: Kalle SKOOG (SWE)

Starter: Ole Herman SÖRLI (NOR)

Start: 13:59 - End: 14:26

Temp: 16.3°C

Hum: 24.2%

Ice Temp: -8.1°C
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ISU WORLD SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2020

Hamar Olympic Hall - Hamar (NOR) / 28.02 - 01.03.2020

10. RESULT BY PAIRS MEN 1000m (2nd Race)
Saturday, 29 February 2020

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 61.  David BOSA - ITA

   17.18 (17.18)200m 23

   43.38 (26.20)600m 23

 1:11.58 (28.20)FINISH 23

 2 66.  Artur GALIYEV - KAZ 75.  Odin By FARSTAD - NOR

   16.99 (16.99)200m 20

   42.65 (25.66)600m 18

 1:10.72 (28.07)FINISH 18

   17.09 (17.09)200m 22

   42.81 (25.72)600m 20

 1:10.55 (27.74)FINISH 16

 3 57.  Hendrik DOMBEK - GER 67.  Alexander KLENKO - KAZ

   16.79 (16.79)200m 12

   42.95 (26.16)600m 21

 1:10.91 (27.96)FINISH 20

   16.89 (16.89)200m 18

   42.52 (25.63)600m 17

 1:10.47 (27.95)FINISH 15

 4 78.  Henrik Fagerli RUKKE - NOR 81.  Damian ZUREK - POL

   17.01 (17.01)200m 21

   43.01 (26.00)600m 22

 1:10.96 (27.95)FINISH 21

   16.91 (16.91)200m 19

   42.70 (25.79)600m 19

 1:10.80 (28.10)FINISH 19

 5 52.  Ignat GOLOVATSIUK - BLR 70.  Young Jin KIM - KOR

   16.79 (16.79)200m 12

   42.30 (42.30)600m 15

 1:09.95 (27.65)FINISH 13

   16.60 (16.60)200m 7

   42.42 (42.42)600m 16

 1:11.18 (28.76)FINISH 22

 6 65.  Daichi YAMANAKA - JPN 56.  Zhongyan NING - CHN

   16.44 (16.44)200m 4

   42.08 (25.64)600m 8

 1:10.20 (70.20)FINISH 14

   16.88 (16.88)200m 17

   42.08 (25.20)600m 8

 1:09.03 (69.03)FINISH 8

 7 71.  Dai Dai NTAB - NED 51.  Mathias VOSTÉ - BEL

   16.59 (16.59)200m 6

   42.13 (25.54)600m 12

 1:09.47 (27.34)FINISH 11

   16.82 (16.82)200m 16

   42.17 (25.35)600m 13

 1:08.99 (26.82)FINISH 7

 8 58.  Joel DUFTER - GER 80.  Artur NOGAL - POL

   16.79 (16.79)200m 12

   42.28 (25.49)600m 14

 1:09.44 (27.16)FINISH 10

   16.60 (16.60)200m 7

   42.12 (25.52)600m 11

 1:10.69 (28.57)FINISH 17

 9 77.  Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN - NOR 59.  Nico IHLE - GER

   16.74 (16.74)200m 11

   42.05 (25.31)600m 7

 1:08.84 (26.79)FINISH 6

   16.68 (16.68)200m 10

   42.00 (25.32)600m 6

 1:09.29 (27.29)FINISH 9
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Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 10 74.  Kai VERBIJ - NED 72.  Kjeld NUIS - NED

   16.81 (16.81)200m 15

   42.09 (25.28)600m 10

 1:08.74 (26.66)FINISH 5

   16.67 (16.67)200m 9

   41.71 (25.04)600m 4

 1:08.38 (26.67)FINISH 1

 11 53.  Laurent DUBREUIL - CAN 63.  Yamato MATSUI - JPN

   16.29 (16.29)200m 3

   41.21 (24.92)600m 2

 1:08.39 (27.18)FINISH 2

   16.51 (16.51)200m 5

   41.98 (25.47)600m 5

 1:09.89 (27.91)FINISH 12

 12 64.  Tatsuya SHINHAMA - JPN 68.  Min Kyu CHA - KOR

   16.12 (16.12)200m 1

   41.46 (25.34)600m 3

 1:08.71 (27.25)FINISH 3

   16.24 (16.24)200m 2

   41.09 (24.85)600m 1

 1:08.73 (27.64)FINISH 4
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CLASSIFICATION MEN

Hamar Olympic Hall - Hamar (NOR) / 28.02 - 01.03.2020

ISU WORLD SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2020

Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 1000m 500m 1000mNr

Tatsuya SHINHAMA1 34.58 2 1:08.28 34.39 1:08.711 1 364 JPN 137.465

Laurent DUBREUIL2 34.55 1 1:08.79 34.56 1:08.395 2 253 CAN 137.700 0.24

Min Kyu CHA3 34.71 5 1:09.26 34.72 1:08.7311 3 468 KOR 138.425 0.96

Kai VERBIJ4 34.93 9 1:08.96 35.04 1:08.748 5 574 NED 138.820 1.36

Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN5 34.90 8 1:08.95 35.15 1:08.847 8 677 NOR 138.945 1.48

Yamato MATSUI6 34.89 7 1:08.69 34.90 1:09.893 4 1263 JPN 139.080 1.62

Kjeld NUIS7 35.29 15 1:08.73 35.45 1:08.384 11 172 NED 139.295 1.83

Joel DUFTER8 35.11 12 1:08.65 35.45 1:09.442 11 1058 GER 139.605 2.14

Dai Dai NTAB9 35.08 10 1:09.75 35.04 1:09.4713 5 1171 NED 139.730 2.27

Nico IHLE10 35.15 13 1:09.11 35.47 1:09.299 13 959 GER 139.820 2.36

Mathias VOSTÉ11 35.53 19 1:09.28 35.64 1:08.9912 16 751 BEL 140.305 2.84

Zhongyan NING12 35.56 21 1:09.23 35.76 1:09.0310 19 856 CHN 140.450 2.99

Daichi YAMANAKA13 35.09 11 1:10.64 35.09 1:10.2020 7 1465 JPN 140.600 3.14

Ignat GOLOVATSIUK14 35.55 20 1:10.19 35.30 1:09.9514 10 1352 BLR 140.920 3.46

Artur NOGAL15 35.24 14 1:10.45 35.24 1:10.6917 9 1780 POL 141.050 3.59

Young Jin KIM16 35.34 16 1:10.92 35.54 1:11.1825 14 2270 KOR 141.930 4.47

Henrik Fagerli RUKKE17 35.46 17 1:10.88 35.73 1:10.9623 18 2178 NOR 142.110 4.65

Damian ZUREK18 35.74 25 1:10.90 35.64 1:10.8024 16 1981 POL 142.230 4.77

Hendrik DOMBEK19 35.61 22 1:10.82 35.82 1:10.9122 20 2057 GER 142.295 4.83

Alexander KLENKO20 35.62 23 1:11.25 35.95 1:10.4727 21 1567 KAZ 142.430 4.97

Odin By FARSTAD21 35.69 24 1:10.57 36.24 1:10.5519 24 1675 NOR 142.490 5.03

Artur GALIYEV22 35.82 26 1:10.49 36.16 1:10.7218 22 1866 KAZ 142.585 5.12
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Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 1000m 500m 1000mNr

David BOSA23 35.89 27 1:10.92 36.20 1:11.5825 23 2361 ITA 143.340 5.88

Jae Woong CHUNG24 1:21.55 28 1:10.64 35.63 WDR20 1569 KOR - -

Pavel KULIZHNIKOV25 34.60 3 1:08.89 WDR682 RUS - -

Ruslan MURASHOV26 34.65 4 1:10.32 WDR1684 RUS - -

David LA RUE27 35.48 18 1:10.20 WDR1554 CAN - -

Viktor MUSHTAKOV28 34.83 6 DNS85 RUS - -
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